# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
National Ink Incorporated		10/18/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INKAC LLC
Street Address:	16855 Via Del Campo Court
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759408	MICROGEL INKS
Serial Number:	78464077	LIQUID COPPER
Serial Number:	76548981	LIQUID SILVER
Serial Number:	76557162	LIQUID GOLD
Serial Number:	76557161	LIQUID PLATINUM
Serial Number:	78464212	LIQUID GOLD
Serial Number:	78463707	LIQUID SILVER
Serial Number:	76548982	QUICK SILVER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbarlas@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Ned E. Barlas

Address Line 1: One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0241

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, F	PENNSYLVANIA 19103
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210348.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia DeNick
Total Attachments: 2 source=national ink assignment#page1.tif source=national ink assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0242

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Ink Incorporated, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks ("Trademarks") set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, INKAC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, effective <u>October</u> <u>IV</u>, 2004 ("Effective Date"), all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and/or applications therefor listed in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2004.

ASSIGNOR, National Ink Incorporated

Бу.

Name:

Title

Trossen

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

# **Federal Trademarks**

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. # or App. #	Issue Date
Microgel Inks	US	2759408	9/23/03
Liquid Copper	US	78/464077	Pending
Liquid Silver	US	76/548981	Pending
Liquid Gold	US	76/557162	Pending
Liquid Platinum	US	76/557161	Pending
Liquid Gold (stylized letters)	US	78/464212	Pending
Liquid Silver (stylized letters)	US	78/463707	Pending
Ouick Silver	US	76/548982	Pending

# **Common Law Trademarks**

Color burst	
Lineliter Inks	
Lubrigel Inks	
Superglide	

# **Chinese Trademarks**

National Ink (logo) in Black and White	China	3211515	3/7/04
National Ink (logo) in Color	China	3214868	3/7/04
NATIONAL INK (word)	China	3211516	Pending

EAST 7271796 v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0244** 

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004**